AT ITS 59" ORDINARY BOARD MEETING HELD ON DECEMBER 18, 2013 WITH ENG.

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
ENGINEERS REGISTRATION BOARD

PROF. NINATUBU M. LEMA ON THE CHAIR, THE BOARD APPROVED, SUBJECT TO
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Professional Engineers
Abdulla J. Omari

Alex R. William
Athumani Kilundumya
Ayoub G. Mdachi
Benjamin kalinga
Bertam B. Minde
Boniface William
Christian R. Christopher
Christina W. Kayoza
Daudi adam

Edward Lemelo
Faustin M. Tarai
Focus James

Fredy E. Mahenge
Gabriel J. Senge
George L. Daffa
Grace A. Lyimo
Honest Method
Hussein Mohamed
Innocent Lugodisha
James A. Malumwene
John T. Malisa

Julius J. Nalitolela
Julius Z. Chacha
Kibeyo P. Nyang’ombe
Muhibu Lubasa
Muhinda K. Kassim
Nurdin Z. J. Mihungo
Obed H. Kiswaga
Peter B. Mghens

Pius B. Kayuni

Pius P. Gobolo

Robert Petro

Samwel C. Yamo
Yona N. Malolo
Zuberi R. A. Kilenza
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PAYMENT OF RELEVANT FEES, THE REGISTRATION OF THE FOLLOWING: -

Temporary Professional Engineers
Alistair R. James

Chun L. Zhu

Henri M. P. Huele
Hyungsuk Jin

Jan Bijl

Jilong Zhang

Lin Li

Mengfu Liu

Mohamed R. A. Omran
Mohamed I. Nabil
Pramod Kumar

Russell L. Rourke
Subhendu Panigrahy
Tabito Shoji

Tadeusz Kowalski

Xin M. Guo

Zhong Z. Chen

Consulting Engineers
Athuman Ikungu

Elvis Ngowi

Fanuel A. Kiula
Leonard I. Kasofi
Makala Z. E. Kingu
Mohamed J. Kilumbi
Yusufu S. Yusufu

Temporary Consulting Engineer
Alistair R. James
Larissa Leach

Local Engineering Consulting
Firms

FANEBA Company Ltd

MES Engineering Consultancy Ltd
Power Distribution and Transmission
Consultants Ltd

Savanna Engineers (EA) Ltd

ZEGE Consultancy Ltd




F. Foreign Engineering Consulting
Firm

1. SLR Environmental Consulting (T)
Ltd

Incorporated Engineers
Angela L. Maeda
Anna L. Sanga

NEO

Graduate Engineers
Abasy T. Kitalima
Abel John

Abel Richard
Abraham N. Abraham
Adelard P. Kweka
Ahimidiwe Kiluswa
Aisha fadhili
Alinanuswe S. Mwakiluma
Anna S. John

10. Anold C. madandi
11.  Aponius Traceas

12.  Arnold W. Mangi

13. Bernard P. Jidayi

14, Cdi K. Nyakwela

15.  Chagaka Kalimbia
16. Charles Chambila
17. Charles M. Mmasa
18. Cosmas J. Mollel

19.  Cyril P. Makembe
20. Daniel J. Mwiru

21. David L. Mkondya
22. Deo R. Charles

23. Derick S. Bwire

24. Dhahiri Shabani

25. Dickson F. Urassa
26. Dominick J. Ngunyali
27. Doreen L. Mlawa
28. Edetrude Zenda

29. Eliezery A. Nziku
30. Elifariji Godson

31. Elineema Yonakia
32. Eliudi E. Mutalemwa
33. Elton E. Maro

34. Emmanuel M. Erasi
35. Emmanuel Shida
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36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
5l.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

Ephraim K. Andrew
Erasmus Hipoliti
Erasto E. Swallo
Erick C. Ng’walali
Eromini M. Shirima
Estersia A. Manjira
Etanga E. Mashauri
Ezekia M. Solomon
Ezekia Mtweve
Ezekiel Kitalu
Fadhili H. Kitivai
Ferdinand Raphael
Fidelis Dominick
Francis F. Mushobozi
Fridolin M. Mshimika
Furaha F. Ntoga
Geofrey M. K. Marko
George G. Wandibha
George Uhakula
George Chaula
Godson Manyanga
Godson Richard
Godson P. Mushi
Godwin B. Tunze
Godwin Gwaatema
Habibu A. shabani
Hamisa A. saidi
Hizza Mambo

Hosea J. Machaka
Humphrey Agley

ldd P. Alli

Ignas R. Kapinga
Inyasi P. Manonga
Ipyana J. Mwaipasi
Isaack Kamanga

Issa M. Issa

Issack Mgeni

Jacob N. Chilonwa
Jacob D. Kilale
Jacob R. Swere
Jafari Bushiri

Janeth E. Mkoreha
January H. Faustine
Jeremiah Kayombo
Johanes I. Rwenyagira
Joram K. Joswam




82.  Joseph H. Mwisongo 118. Renatus G. Rwegoshora

83.  Joseph Tilusubya 119. Renatus G. Mkina

84. Juma R. Kalemera 120. Reuben F. Komba

85. Kassang Ngalawa 121. Reynolds Mbanga

86. Lightness D. Jaccob 122. Richard A. Mwakapaje
87. Lilian L. Kessy 123. Richard J. Kasase

88. Lodrick Kamara 124. Rosemary E. Migire
89. Marco R. S. Masuka 125. Said Soud

90. Mathayo Masawe 126. Salum M. Muruke

91. Mathew K. Sichilima 127. Sameer Muslim

92. Mathias S. Ibrahim 128.  Samuel J. Murembe
93. Menard Kilumile 129. Samwel Maguya

94, Mkama Dionizi 130. Sancho Rwandalla
95. Mohamed Sufiani 131.  Sasi marwa

96. Mohamed M. Abasi 132.  Selestine A. Kinabo
97. Moses C. zacharia 133.  Severin K. C. Mkusa
98. Mringi Msangi 134.  Shilinde W. Balindile
99. Msafiri Hussein 135. Sifa S. Sanga

100. Mtwe Z. Maganga 136. Simeon Ndyamukama
101. Mugisha B. Brassio 137.  Sisty N. Mangire

102. Naima Abdi 138.  Solomon Loibanguti
103. Ndembi N. Tuma 139. Sosthenes A. Mabula
104. Nelson M. saivoki 140.  Stephen L. Daniel
105.  Nuru T. S. Mushi 141.  Thadei K. Paul

106. Nyorobi Busanda 142.  Thobias Revocatus
107. Omari S. Msaguro 143.  Upendo F. Mbena
108. Pendael Ulanga 144.  Violet E. Biphuye
109. Peter B. Mghens 145.  Walter Allen

110. Peter Mtaita 146.  Wilbert C. Bendera
111. Peter Thomas 147.  William Madibu

112.  Pius B. Kayuni 148. Yuda T. Kemincha
113. Rahul N. Chohan 149.  Zuhura said

114. Rajab P. Mbugi

115. Raphael B. Chasama . Graduate Incorporated Engineers
116. Raymond A. Mosha 1. Godfrey A. B. William
117. Reginald C. Ndosi 2. Kedmon S. Malima

The Engineers Registration Regulations, 2010, provide as follows:

(1) A person whose application for registration as a Professional Engineer has been approved shall
within two months of the date of notification of such approval, pay to the Board a registration fee
of an amount as the Board may prescribe.

(2) A person who fails to pay the registration fee within the period stipulated shall be treated as if he has
withdrawn the application and no subsequent application from him shall be considered before the
expiry of six months from the date on which the previous application was approved unless that
person pays the fee and a fine not exceeding fifty percent of the current registration fee.
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All Engineers are therefore urged to pay their fees within the stipulated period.

NOTE:

(1) Itis ILLEGAL to practice engineering if not registered with the Board.

(2) Itis ILLEGAL to employ unregistered engineers.

(3) Itis ILLEGAL to offer engineering consultancy services if the Engineer or the Firm is not registered
as Consulting Engineer or Engineering Consulting Firm respectively.

Registrar, Tel. +255 22 2122836, 2136205, 2129087
Engineers Registration Board, Fax +255 22 2115373

P.O. Box 14942, Email: registrar@erb.go.tz

Dar es Salaam, Website: http://www.erb.go.tz

Pamba Road.
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